
STRING TRIO PLAY LIST 

 

Prelude/Arrival of Guests (all of this music is typically played) 

 

Arioso - Bach 

Brandenburg No. 2 – J.S. Bach 

Eine Kleine Nachtmusik (Movements 1-4) - Mozart 

Hornpipe (Water Music) - Handel 

Trumpet Tune – Purcell 

Trumpet Voluntary – Clarke  

Waltz op. 64 no. 1 - Chopin  

 

Better Together – Jack Johnson 

Here Comes the Sun – Beatles 

Heroes – Alesso/Bowie 

Outside – Ellie Goulding 

Prayer in C – Robin Schulz 

Stand By Me – Ben E. King 

Unchained Melody – Righteous Brothers 

 

  

Processional of Bridal Party: 

 

Air on G – J.S. Bach 

Canon in D - Pachelbel 

Flower Duet - Delibes 

Jesu Joy of Man’s Desiring – J.S. Bach 

Ode to Joy – Beethoven 

Wedding March - Wagner 

 

All of Me - John Legend 

Kiss Me - Sixpence none the Richer 

Love Me Like You Do - Ellie Goulding 

Satellite - Dave Matthews Band 

She Will Be Loved - Maroon 5 

The Notebook, Main Theme – Aaron Zigman 

 
 

Processional of Bride: 

 

Arioso - Bach 

Ave Maria – J.S. Bach 

Canon in D - Pachelbel 

Wedding March - Wagner 

Flower Duet – Delibes 

 

All of Me - John Legend 



Love Me Like You Do - Ellie Goulding 

Love Story - Taylor Swift 

 

Make You Feel My Love – Adele  

Marry You – Bruno Mars 

The Rose – Bette Midler  

  

Signing of Registry/Communion: 

 

Ave Maria - Schubert 

Gymnopedie 1 - Satie 

Nocturne in E flat op.9 no.2 - Chopin 

Meditation from Thais - Massenet 

 

Chandelier - Sia 

I Just Called To Say I Love You – Stevie Wonder  

Signed, Sealed Delivered – Stevie Wonder 

Story of My Life – One Direction  

Without You – Usher  

Young and Beautiful - Lana del Rey 

 

 

Recessional: 

 

Allelujah from Exsultate, Jubilate – Mozart  

Arrival of the Queen of Sheba - Handel 

Hornpipe (Water Music) - Handel 

Spring (Allegro) - Vivaldi 

Trumpet Tune - Clarke 

Trumpet Voluntary - Clarke 

Wedding March - Mendelssohn 

 

Ain't That a Kick in the Head – Dean Martin 

Here Comes the Sun - Beatles 

Love Me Like You Do - Ellie Goulding 

Kiss Me - Sixpence none the Richer 

Uptown Funk – Ronson/Mars  

  

Classical:  

 

Adagio from Organ Sonata No. 2 – Mendelssohn 

Allelujah from Exsultate, Jubilate – Mozart  

Arioso - Bach 

Ave Maria – J.S. Bach 

Ave Maria – Schubert 

Brandenburg No. 2 – J.S. Bach 



Clair de Lune – Debussy  

Ecossiase - Hummel 

Eine Kleine Nachtmusik (Movements 1-4) - Mozart 

Hornpipe (Water Music) - Handel 

Largo from Winter - Vivaldi 

Let the Bright Seraphim (Samson) - Handel 

Gymnopedie 1 - Satie 

Meditation from Thais – Massenet 

Nocturne in E flat op.9 no.2 – Chopin 

Nocturne in G Major – Mendelssohn  

Palladio - Jenkins 

Sheep May Safely Graze – J.S. Bach 

Sleeper's Wake – J.S. Bach 

Swan Lake - Tchaikovsky 

Trumpet Tune – Purcell 

Trumpet Voluntary – Clarke  

Waltz op. 64 no. 1 - Chopin  

Where'er You Walk from Semele – Handel 

Wedding March - Mendelssohn 

Wedding March – Wagner  

 

Pop: 

 

A Thousand Years – Christina Perri 

Ain’t That a Kick in the Head – Dean Martin 

All of Me – John Legend  

All the Small Things - Blink 182 

All You Need is Love - The Beatles 

Another One Bites the Dust - Queen 

Better Together – Jack Johnson 

Bittersweet Symphony - The Verve 

Cake by the Ocean - DNCE 

Chandelier - Sia 

Chase This Light - Jimmy Eat World 

Everlong – Foo Fighters  

Fix You - Vita Chambers 

Game of Thrones – Main Theme  

Going to California – Led Zeppelin 

Here Comes the Sun - The Beatles 

Heroes - Alesso/Bowie 

I Just Called To Say I Love You – Stevie Wonder  

I Took a Pill in Ibiza - Mike Posner 

I Want It That Way – Backstreet Boys  

Just the Way You Are – Bruno Mars  

Kill ‘Em with Kindness – Selena Gomez 

Kiss Me – Sixpence none the Richer  



Let it Go – from Frozen  

Linus and Lucy - Vince Guaraldi 

Love Me Like You Do – Ellie Goulding  

Love Yourself – Justin Bieber 

Love Story - Taylor Swift 

Lovely Day - Bill Withers 

Make You Feel My Love – Adele  

Marry You – Bruno Mars 

Me, Myself & I - G-Eazy, Bebe Rexha 

Moves Like Jagger - Maroon 5 

Outside - Ellie Goulding 

Prayer in C - Robin Schulz 

Rather Be - Clean Bandit 

Satellite – Dave Matthews Band 

Sex on Fire - Kings of Leon 

Shake It Off - Taylor Swift 

She Will Be Loved – Maroon 5  

Shut Up and Dance – Walk The Moon  

Somebody to Love - Queen 

Signed, Sealed, Delivered - Stevie Wonder 

Stand By Me – Ben E. King  

Story of My Life – One Direction  

The Notebook - Main Theme (Aaron Zigman) 

The Rose - Bette Midler 

The Final Countdown – Europe  

This Is What It Feels Like - Armin van Buuren 

Unchained Melody – Righteous Brothers  

Unconditionally – Katy Perry  

Uptown Funk – Ronson/Mars  

Waterfalls - TLC 

When I'm Sixty Four - The Beatles 

Without You – Usher  

Wonderwall - Oasis 

Young and Beautiful - Lana del Rey 
 


